3,4.

2001-0158

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO 01-5-15

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Final Change Order No. One (1) for the Bourg Pumping Station Rehabilitation to decrease the contract amount by \$117,359 85

WHEREAS, Ordinance No 00-7-14, adopted by St Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Hebert Brothers Engineers, Inc for the construction of the Bourg Pumping Station Rehabilitation in the amount of \$143,100.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to terminate the contract and to compensate Hebert Brothers Engineers, Inc for work completed in the amount of \$25,740.15.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Final Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Bourg Pumping Station Rehabilitation to decrease the contract amount by \$117,359 85 and to pay Hebert Brothers Engineers, Inc for the work completed prior to the contract termination in the amount of \$25,740 15.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO

NAYS: ABADIE, MINNICH ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN

And the ordinance was declared adopted this <u>21st</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal

Roughi A
CHAIRMAN
SECRETARY Dollary Spiol
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT _ May 22, 2001
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
PARISH PRESIDENT allet D. Lagran
(444 25 24 4
RETD/SECRETARY May 22 2001
AT 3:15 RECD BY Ligi

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
ON 5-23-01
AS ENTRY NO. 254,70
IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO. 794 FOILU 296

CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE February 1, 2001	EFFECTIVE DATE February 1, 2001
OWNER ST. CHARLES PARISH CONTRACTOR HEBERT BROTHERS ENGIN	IEERS, INC.
ContractBOURG PUMPING STATION	
OWNER's Contract No. S981001	ENGINEER's Contract No. 9908
ENGINEER ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERIN	
You are directed to make the following changes in Description: Expenses incurred from the Bond, Pumps Bid Preparation and Review, plus 15% Ov	, Engineer Submittal Review, Clerical Submittal Work,
Reason for Change Order Cost incurred by Contractor Attachments: (List documents supporting change	·)
Engineers Recommendation and Contract	ors Requests
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES.
Original Contract Price \$ 143,100 00	Original Contract Times. Substantial Completion 150 Ready for final payment. 150 (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No 0 to 0 \$ -0-	Net change from previous Change Orders No <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> . Substantial Completion. <u>150</u> Ready for final payment. <u>150</u> (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ _143,100.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: 150 Ready for final payment 150 (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$117,359 85	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order Substantial Completion
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders \$ _25,740.15	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion 150 Ready for final payment 150 (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: By: Res,INC Date: 4/19/4/ Date: 5/	ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: By HALLES PARISH CHARLES PARISH Date: 4-2301

00640-1

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

C \EES\9908\SPECS\00640 DOC